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June 13, 1988

O CONSERVATION DIVISION AL~ 2%
Mr. William LeMay /QJZC‘ /Of//L@

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division

Post Office Box 2088 dyx//ca«/ /AMWM

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Y2y, ,ﬂaw

Dear Mr. LeMay: é}ud/@[cﬁbC-é%

This 1s a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Undesignated Fruitland Pool.

It is intended to locate the El1 Paso Natural Gas Company's San

Wzgume 32-5 Unit #106 at 655' from the south line and 1685' from the

west line of Section 26, T-32-N, R-6-W, Rio Arriba County, New
Mexico. {

Extremely rough terrain in the form of steep cliffs makes it
impossible to build an orthodox location in the southwest quarter
of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 26, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerely yours,

CZ///%@%-

Peggy Doak
encl.
WAIVER

hereby waives objection to El1 Paso Natural Gas
application for an unorthodox location for their San Juan 32-5
Unit #106 as proposed above.

By: Date:

cc: Northwest Pipeline

Meridian Qil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251



MERIDIAN OIL

June 13, 1988

NORTHWESY PIPELINE CORPORATION
Mr. William LeMay IJUN 14 1988

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 7 PRODUCTION AMD DRILLING

Dear Mr. LeMay:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox
gas well location in the Undesignated Fruitland Pool.

It is intended to locate the El1 Paso Natural Gas Company's San
June 32-5 Unit #106 at 655' from the south line and 1685' from the
west line of Section 26, T-32-N, R-6-W, Rio Arriba County, New
Mexico.

Extremely rough terrain in the form of steep cliffs makes it
impossible to build an orthodox location in the southwest quarter
of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 26, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

s

Pegéy Doak
encl.
WAIVER

Aézﬂuwexf‘ 72ﬂﬁu45' hereby waives objection to El1 Paso Natural Gas
application for an unorthodox location for their San Juan 32-5

Unit 06 as proposed above.
By: Date: 4/?%/}?

cc: Northwest Pipeline

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251



EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

San Juan 32-5 Unit #106, Undesignated Fruitland

Well Name
Footage---- —- 655" FSL, 1685' FWL
APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION
Counly R]O Arriba State New Mexico » Section 26 Townshxp 32N

Rungm_jﬂL__

(1)

(2) (2)

REMARKS:

(1) E1 Paso Natural Gas CompaQMJHODerator gﬁ;§§n_duan:§2-5‘Unif

(2) _Northwest Pipeline Corporation, Operator of Rosa Unit







QIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. BOX 2088

STATE OF NEW MEXICO Farm C-102
. . ENERGY ang MINERALS OEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 37501 Revisea [0-1-78
i All distances muet be from the outer boundaries of the Section.
Operator Lease Well No.
) El Paso Natural Gas Co. San Juan 32-5 Unit NM-03780 106
Unit Letter Section Township RAanqe County
N 26 T32N R6W Rio Arriba
Actual Fostage Location ol Well:
655 teet trom the  South tineand 1685 teet trom the  WESE tne
Ground Level Elev. Producting Formation Pool Dedicaled Acreaqe:

6386 ruitland Coal

IIndesignated

Acres

16Q

1. QOutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. II more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[ﬁ Yes [] Neo

If answer is

If answer is *‘yes.’ type of consolidation

unitization

“no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division.
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CERTIFICATION

tained herein Is true ond complete 1o the

best of my knowledge and belief.

' Name

Drilling Clerk

| Position

El Paso

Natural Gas Co

Company

Dale
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ote:

Non—St%ndard Loc.
due to Exist.
line aAd terrain.

Pipe-

S s T SR\ - — T —— = - - - Registered Protessional
AJ/jFZ‘_:L/_:T-S N | Land Burveyor
= N
§ l Date Surveyed June 2 1988
B\ | '
- \ | Registered Land Surveyor
'S ' R. Houwagrd Daggett
S ook R
AN ! ?f‘“ » 9§N5QA
? ; T { erttticate Na.
IL 330 60 90 1320 18%0 t9An 2310 zuo( 2000 1300 roco 200 ] 9679 /




STATE-BFHNEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTIVIENT

OiL: CONSERVATION. DIVIGION 5
% AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

— "'—"’"'—"rf—ﬁ ﬂ

O1L CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

DATE 4§-~532(»

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC__
Proposed NSL ag
Proposed SWD_~
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

1000 D BRAZOS NNAD
AZIEC. NEW MCXICO 87410
{505) 334-6178

| have examined the appllication dated v'/§91;351§7
tor the A LEATDIZ7U OTL, NG, ST 22546 N- 28-3awée!
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T=-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

//ﬁ%%f/ v

Yours truly,




